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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Estimate for
year 1951-52

Total Receipts into the
Exchequer from

1st April, 1951
to

7th April, 1951

1st April, 1950
to

8th April, 1950

ORDINARY REVENUE
Inland Revenue—

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Death Duties
Stamps
Profits Tax
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties
Special Contribution '

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise—
Customs '.
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Sale of Surplus War Stores
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL, ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE

Post Office Revenue
Income Tax deducted from Excess Profits Tax, Post-war refunds

TOTAL, SELF-BALANCING REVENUE

TOTAL

RECEIPTS APPLICABLE UNDER VARIOUS Acre TO INTEREST ON THE NATIONAL DEBT

OTHER RECEIPTS

MONEY RAISED BY THE CREATION OF DEBT—
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues:

Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act, 1950

(b) For other Issues:
By Treasury Bills
By National Savings Certificates

.v By 1\ per cent. Defence Bonds
By 3 per cent. Defence Bonds
By Tax Reserve Certificates
By Other Debt, &c.—

Internal
External

(c) Ways and Means Advances
(a) Treasury Deposits by Banks

31,667,000
4,800,000
4,900,000
1,200,000

12,800,000

10,000
60,000

55,437,000

20,776,000
5,200,000

25,976,000

1,796,000
10,341

5,725,507

88,944,848

2,400,000
68,000

2,468,000

91,412,848

873,180

420,577,000
5,500,000

850,000
9,800,000

21,600

144,225,000
80,000,000

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON Isr APRIL:—
Bank of England
Bank of Ireland ....

1951

2,005,318
717,749

1950

2,094,299
860,536

753,259,628

2,723,067

TOTAL ... ...£ 755,982,695

24,527,000
4,900,000
4,400,000
1,000,000
6,460,000

400,000

200,000

41,887,000

14,352,000
3,400,000

17,752,000

1,324,000
269

5,368,713

66,331,982

2,500,000
74,000

2,574,000

68,905,982

953,439

452,697,000
1,900,000

300,000

6,850,000

45,700
3,246,753

137,180,000

672,078,874

2,954,835

. 675,033,709
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