## **RECEIPTS** into and **ISSUES** out of the EXCHEQUER

-	REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS							Estimate for	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
• • •	AND	OTHER	Rece	IPTS	ł			year 1951–52	İst April, 1951 to 7th April, 1951	to
	<u></u>							<u> </u>		
					•			£	£	£
· ( Inland Revenue—	ORDIN	JARY	REVI	ENUE				<b>u</b> .		
Income Tax		•••		•••	•••				31,667,000	24,527,000
Sur-tax Death Duties	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••				4,800,000	4,900,000
Stamps	•••	•••							1,200,000	1,000,000
Profits Tax Excess Profits T	 ax	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••			12,800,000	6,460,000 400,000
Other Inland Re	evenue		•••		•••	•••			10,000	— ·
Special Contribu	ltion	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	··· ]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	60,000	200,000
Total Inland	l Revèn	ue	•••	•••	•••	•••			55,437,000	41,887,000
Customs and Excise	<u> </u>		•				ſ			
Customs Excise	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••			20,776,000 5,200,000	14,352,000 3,400,000
Excise	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••			<u> </u>	
Total Custo	ms and	l Excise	?	•••	•••	•••	[		25,976,000	17,752,000
Aotor Vehicle Dutie		•••			•••		[		1,796,000	1,324,000
ale of Surplus War discellaneous Recei		• • • •	•••		•••	•••			10,341 5,725,507	269 5,368,713
	•		•••	•••	•••	•••			<u> </u>	
TOTAL, ORI	DINARY	Reven	UE	•••	•••	•••	[		. 88,944,848	66,331,982
•							ſ			
SEL	F-BAL	ANCIN	NG R	EVEN	UE					
ost Office Revenue scome Tax deducte	d from	Excess	 Profi	its Tax	 Post-v	 var ref	unds		2,400,000 68,000	2,500,000 74,000
TOTAL, SEL	_									
	F-BALA	NCING	Reven	NUE			[		2,468,000	2,574,000
	F-BALA	NCING	Reven	NUE		•••	[			2,574,000
TOTAL	F-BALA	NCING	Reven	NUE 	 	•••• •••	··· [	······································	2,468,000 91,412,848	2,574,000 68,905,982
TOTAL	•••	•••	•••		  Intere	  ST ON	<u>,</u> 	ATIONAL DEBT		
TOTAL	•••	•••	•••		  Intere	  St on	<u>,</u> 	ational Debt	91,412,848	68,905,982
TOTAL	•••	 R VARIO	 DUS Ad	 CTS TO		  ST ON	<u>,</u> 	ational Debt	91,412,848	68,905,982
Total Receipts applicable	 UNDEI	 r vario OTI	 DUS Ad	 cts to RECE		  ST ON	<u>,</u> 	ational Debt	91,412,848	68,905,982
TOTAL RECEIPTS APPLICABLE MONEY RAISED BY TI	 UNDEI	 r vario OTI	US A	 cts to RECE		  \$T ON	<u>,</u> 	ational Debt	91,412,848	68,905,982
Total	 UNDER	 R VARIO OTI ATION O liture Is	 DUS A HER DF DE Sues:	 cts to RECE bt—	PTS		I		91,412,848	68,905,982
Total ECCEIPTS APPLICABLE foney Raised by TI (a) For Capital I Under the P	HE CRE Expend ost Off	 R VARIO OTI ATION O liture Is	 DUS A HER DF DE Sues:	 cts to RECE bt—	PTS		I		91,412,848	68,905,982
TOTAL LECEIPTS APPLICABLE foney Raised by Ti (a) For Capital 1 Under the P (b) For other Is: By Treasury	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues :	OTI ATION O Liture Is lice and	UUS AG HER DF DE Sues: Teleg	 CTS TO RECE BT— raph (N	PTS		I		91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000	68,905,982 953,439  452,697,000
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE IONEY RAISED BY TI (a) For Capital 1 Under the P (b) For other Is By Treasury By Nationa By 24 per of	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: Bills I Savin	OTI ATION O Liture Is ice and gs Certi fence B	HER HER DF DE Sues: Teleg	 CTS TO RECE BT graph (N 	PTS Money)		I		91,412,848 873,180	68,905,982 953,439  452,697,000 1,900,000
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE (a) For Capital 1 Under the P (b) For other Is: By Treasury By National By 2½ per cei By 3 per cei	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: Bills I Savin ent. Defi	OTI ATION O BATION O BITURE IS BICE AND SCENE BICE DE BICE DE BICE DE	HER by DF DE sues: Teleg ificate londs	 CTS TO RECE BT graph (N s 	PTS Money)		I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 850,000	68,905,982 953,439  452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE (a) For Capital 1 Under the P (b) For other Is By Treasury By Nationa By 24 per of	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: Bills I Savin ent. Def erve Ca	OTI ATION O DTI ATION  DTI ATIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO	HER by DF DE sues: Teleg ificate londs	 CTS TO RECE BT graph (N s 	PTS Money)		I		91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 850,000 9,800,000	68,905,982 953,439  452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE IONEY RAISED BY TI (a) For Capital I Under the P (b) For other Iss By Treasury By National By 2} per ce By 3 per cei By Tax Ress By Other D Interna	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills at. Defi erve Ca ebt, & 1	OTI ATION O DTI ATION  DTI ATIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO	HER by DF DE sues: Teleg ificate londs	 CTS TO RECE BT graph (N s 	PTS Money)		I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 850,000	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE (a) For Capital 1 Under the P (b) For other Is: By Treasury By National By 21 per cei By 3 per cei By 3 per cei By Tax Res By Other D	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills at. Defi erve Ca ebt, & 1	OTI ATION O DTI ATION  DTI ATIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO	HER by DF DE sues: Teleg ificate londs	 CTS TO RECE BT graph (N s 	PTS Money)		I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 850,000 9,800,000	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE IONEY RAISED BY TI (a) For Capital I Under the P (b) For other Iss By Treasury By National By 2} per ce By 3 per cei By 3 per cei By Tax Ress By Other D Interna	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills at. Defi erve Ca ebt, & 1	OTI ATION O DTI ATION  DTI ATIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO	HER by DF DE sues: Teleg ificate londs	 CTS TO RECE BT graph (N s 	PTS Money)		I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 850,000 9,800,000	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE IONEY RAISED BY TT (a) For Capital I Under the P (b) For other Iss By Treasury By National By 2} per ce By 3 per cei By Tax Ress By Other D Interna	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills at. Defi erve Ca ebt, & 1	OTI ATION O DTI ATION  DTI ATIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO	HER by DF DE sues: Teleg ificate londs	 CTS TO RECE BT graph (N s 	PTS Money)		I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 850,000 9,800,000	68,905,982 953,439  452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE IONEY RAISED BY TT (a) For Capital I Under the P (b) For other Iss By Treasury By National By 2} per ce By 3 per cei By Tax Ress By Other D Interna	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills at. Defi erve Ca ebt, & 1	OTI ATION O DTI ATION  DTI ATIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO DTIONO	HER by DF DE sues: Teleg ificate londs	 CTS TO RECE BT graph (N s 	PTS Money)		I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 850,000 9,800,000	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE (a) For Capital 1 Under the P (b) For other Is: By Treasury By National By 21 per cei By 3 per cei By 3 per cei By Tax Ress By Other D Interna Externa	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills I Savin ent. Defi erve Ca ebt, & 1	OTI ATION G itture Is ice and  gs Certificate c	Autor Au	 CTS TO RECE BT graph (N s 	PTS Money)		I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 850,000 9,800,000 21,600 	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700 3,246,753
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE foney RAISED BY TT (a) For Capital I Under the P (b) For other Iss By Treasury By National By 2} per ce By 3 per ce By 3 per ce By Tax Res By Other D Interna Externa	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills avin, ent. Defi erve Ca ebt, &a 1	OTI ATION O Diture Is ice and gs Certificate C	 HER OF DE Sues: Teleg inficate londs es	 RECE BT	PTS Money)		I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 9,800,000 21,600  144,225,000	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE (a) For Capital 1 Under the P (b) For other Is: By Treasury By National By 2½ per cei By 3 per cei By 4 per ce	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills avin, ent. Defi erve Ca ebt, &a 1	OTI ATION O Diture Is ice and gs Certificate C	 HER OF DE Sues: Teleg inficate londs es	 RECE BT	PTS Money)		I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 850,000 9,800,000 21,600 	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700 3,246,753
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE (a) For Capital I Under the P (b) For other Is: By Treasury By National By 2½ per cei By 3 per cei By 4 per cei By 4 per cei By 4 per cei By 5 per cei By 5 per cei By 5 per cei By 6 per cei By 7 per ce	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills avin, ent. Defi erve Ca ebt, &a 1	OTI ATION O Diture Is ice and gs Certificate C	 HER OF DE Sues: Teleg inficate londs es	 RECE BT	PTS Money)		I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 9,800,000 21,600  144,225,000	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700 3,246,753
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE (a) For Capital I Under the P (b) For other Is: By Treasury By National By 2½ per cei By 3 per cei By 4 per ce	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills avin, ent. Defi erve Ca ebt, &a 1	OTI ATION O Diture Is ice and gs Certificate C	 HER OF DE Sues: Teleg inficate londs es	 RECE BT	PTS Money)		I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 9,800,000 21,600  144,225,000	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700 3,246,753
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE (a) For Capital 1 Under the P (b) For other Is: By Treasury By National By 2½ per cei By 3 per cei By 4 per ce	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills avin, ent. Defi erve Ca ebt, &a 1	OTI ATION O Diture Is ice and gs Certificate C	 HER OF DE Sues: Teleg inficate londs es	 RECE BT	PTS Money)		950	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 850,000 9,800,000 21,600  144,225,000 80,000,000	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700 3,246,753 137,180,000
TOTAL ECEIPTS APPLICABLE (a) For Capital 1 Under the P (b) For other Is: By Treasury By National By 2½ per cei By 7ax Ress By Other D Interna Externa (c) Ways and M (d) Treasury De	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills I Savin ent. Defi erve Ca ebt, & 1 ll	OTI ATION O liture Is lice and gs Certificate c	 HER DF DE Sues: Teleg ificate londs es    ss 	 RECE BT raph (N 	PTS Money)	Act, 19	950 950       	···· ···· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···· ····	91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 9,800,000 21,600  144,225,000	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700 3,246,753
TOTAL LECEIPTS APPLICABLE (a) For Capital 1 Under the P (b) For other Is: By Treasury By National By 21 per ce By 3 per cer By 7 Treasury By Other D Interna Externa	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills erve Ca ebt, & l l leans A posits	OTI ATION O liture Is lice and gs Certificate c	 HER DF DE Sues: Teleg ificate londs es    ss 	 RECE BT raph (N 	PTS Money)	Act, 19	950		91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 850,000 9,800,000 21,600  144,225,000 80,000,000	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700 3,246,753 137,180,000
TOTAL AONEY RAISED BY TT (a) For Capital I Under the P (b) For other Iss By Treasury By National By 2} per ce By 3 per cer By Tax Ress By Other D Interna Externa (c) Ways and M (d) Treasury De	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills erve Ca ebt, & l l leans A posits	OTI ATION O liture Is lice and gs Certificate c	 HER DF DE Sues: Teleg ificate londs es    ss 	 RECE BT raph (N 	PTS Money)	Act, 19	950 950         		91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 9,800,000 21,600  144,225,000 80,000,000 753,259,628	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700 3,246,753 137,180,000 672,078,874
TOTAL AONEY RAISED BY TT (a) For Capital 1 Under the P (b) For other Iss By Treasury By National By 2} per ce By Tax Ress By Other D Interna Externa (c) Ways and M (d) Treasury De	HE CRE Expend ost Off sues: / Bills erve Ca ebt, & l l leans A posits	OTI ATION O liture Is lice and gs Certificate c	 HER DF DE Sues: Teleg ificate londs es    ss 	 RECE BT raph (N 	PTS Money)	Act, 19	 THE N/ 950   		91,412,848 873,180  420,577,000 5,500,000 9,800,000 21,600  144,225,000 80,000,000 753,259,628 2,723,067	68,905,982 953,439 452,697,000 1,900,000 300,000 6,850,000 45,700 3,246,753 137,180,000 

2012

-----

-

9TH APRIL, 1951.

.